UNIVERSITY

OF THE

FACULTY OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

AGENDA

Faculty of Professional Studies Curriculum Committee

Page

15 -

21 -

37 -

45 -

49 -

56 -

60 -

66 -

71 -

85

20

36

44

48

55

59

65

70

84

Friday, April 26, 2019 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
Room C1429, Abbotsford Campus

Call to Order
1.1. Approval of Agenda — April 26, 2019

1.2. Approval of Minutes — February 22, 2019

For Approval
For Recommendation to Faculty Council

3.1. BUS 416 Training and Development — Major Revisions — Jim
Swaffield

3.2. SOWK 404 Research Methods and Evaluation — Major Revisions —
Margaret Coombes

3.3. Bachelor of Social Work — Major Revisions — Margaret Coombes
3.4. HSER 127, 129, and 229 — Discontinuation — Margaret Coombes
3.5. HSER 130 Practicum | — Major Revisions — Margaret Coombes
3.6. HSER 131 Practicum — Major Revisions — Margaret Coombes

3.7. HSER 140 Introduction to Human Services with Indigenous Peoples
— New Course — Margaret Coombes

3.8. HSER 200 Interview and Assessment Skills for Human Services —
Major Revisions — Margaret Coombes

3.9. HSER 230 Practicum Il — Major Revisions — Margaret Coombes

3.10. School and Community Support Worker Certificate — Major
Revisions — Margaret Coombes

Discussion Items
Information Items

5.1. Reminder — Unable to Reuse Course Numbers

Adjournment

Page 1 of 85



