

AGENDA

Faculty of Professional Studies Curriculum Committee

Friday, April 26, 2019 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM Room C1429, Abbotsford Campus

Page		
	1.	Call to Order
		I.1. Approval of Agenda – April 26, 2019
2 - 8		I.2. Approval of Minutes – February 22, 2019
	2.	For Approval
	3.	For Recommendation to Faculty Council
9 - 14		3.1. BUS 416 Training and Development – Major Revisions – <i>Jim Swaffield</i>
15 - 20		3.2. SOWK 404 Research Methods and Evaluation – Major Revisions – Margaret Coombes
21 - 36		3.3. Bachelor of Social Work – Major Revisions – Margaret Coombes
37 - 44		3.4. HSER 127, 129, and 229 – Discontinuation – Margaret Coombes
45 - 48		3.5. HSER 130 Practicum I – Major Revisions – Margaret Coombes
49 - 55		3.6. HSER 131 Practicum – Major Revisions – Margaret Coombes
56 - 59		3.7. HSER 140 Introduction to Human Services with Indigenous Peoples – New Course – <i>Margaret Coombes</i>
60 - 65		3.8. HSER 200 Interview and Assessment Skills for Human Services – Major Revisions – <i>Margaret Coomb</i> es
66 - 70		3.9. HSER 230 Practicum II – Major Revisions – Margaret Coombes
71 - 84		3.10. School and Community Support Worker Certificate – Major Revisions – <i>Margaret Coombes</i>
	4.	Discussion Items
	5.	nformation Items
85		5.1. Reminder – Unable to Reuse Course Numbers
	6.	Adjournment